# **CAROL P. PRENTICE**



# Terms of Use

### **Effective Date: November 1, 2023**

Welcome to Carol P. Prentice's website ("Website"). By accessing and using this Website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms of Use. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our Website.

#### 1. Acceptance of Terms

These Terms of Use constitute a legally binding agreement between you and Carol P. Prentice. By accessing or using the Website, you agree to comply with these terms and any additional terms, conditions, or guidelines that are included here.

#### 2. Use of Content

All content on this Website, including but not limited to text, images, videos, and audio, is the intellectual property of Carol P. Prentice and is protected by copyright law. You may use the content for personal, non-commercial purposes only. Any unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution of the content is strictly prohibited.

#### 3. Services Offered

This Website provides information about and access to various services offered by Carol P. Prentice, including but not limited to in-person and online classes in Yoga, Ayurveda Consultations, Alexander Technique lessons, End-of-Life Consultations, and End-of-Life Doula services. The availability and details of these services are subject to change without notice.

# 4. Registration and Accounts

To access certain features of the Website, you may be required to register and create an account. I want you to know that you are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information, including your username and password, and for all activities that happen under your account.

#### 5. User Conduct

When using the Website, you agree not to engage in any of the following activities:

- Violating any applicable laws or regulations.
- Interfering with the security of the Website or attempting to gain unauthorized access to any part of the Website.
- Uploading or transmitting any content that is unlawful, harmful, threatening, abusive, harassing, defamatory, vulgar, obscene, or otherwise objectionable.

# 6. Disclaimer of Warranties

The content and services on this Website are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Carol P. Prentice makes no warranties, expressed or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the content or services.

# 7. Limitation of Liability

Carol P. Prentice and its affiliates will not be liable for any direct, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages that come out of your use or inability to use the Website or the services provided.

# 8. Third-Party Links

This Website may contain links to third-party websites. Carol P. Prentice is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these third-party sites. The inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement by Carol P. Prentice.

# 9. Changes to Terms of Use

Carol P. Prentice reserves the right to modify or update these Terms of Use at anytime. Your continued use of the Website after the posting of changes shows that you've accepted these changes.

# **10. Contact Information**

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Use, don't hesitate to get in touch with us at carolpprentice@gmail.com.

Thank you for visiting Carol P. Prentice's website. We hope you find the information and services valuable.